



FORNOVO GAS S.P.A. Capitale Sociale €. 1.000.000,00 i. v. Via Ponticelli nr. 5-7 43029 TRAVERSETOLO (PR) ITALY

Tel. +39 0521 1553844 Fax +39 0522 550112 E-mail: info@fornovogas.it www.fornovogas.it Registro Imprese di Parma Cod. Fiscale / P.IVA 00309340354 Numero REA: PR - 109003

F.A.O.: TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Traversetolo, 18.03.2020

SUBJECT: AUTHORIZATION Letter for importation, sales and after sale service for FORNOVO GAS® CNG compressors and spare parts for projects regarding CNG fuel stations, in the territory of the Republic of Poland

We, **FORNOVO GAS SPA**, a company registered in Italy with its headquarter at Via Ponticelli 5-7, 43029 Traversetolo (PR), Italy, specialized in the manufacturing of CNG compressors and CNG dispensers

AUTHORIZE

NAFTA-GAZ-SERWIS TECHNOLOGIE Sp. z.o.o., having its office at ul. Karola Szymanowskiego 9, 51-609 Wrocław, Republic of Poland

ТΟ

Purchase the original FORNOVO GAS® CNG compressors and spare parts exclusively from us, import them in the Republic of Poland and supply above mentioned products to local customers and provide the related proper maintenance services required limited in the territory of the Republic of Poland.

The validity of this authorization will expire on March 22nd 2021. It can be renewed only by written letter issued by us.

In case of expansion of the joint business activity to other industries, relevant documents will be agreed between the parties and issued without delay.

Yours faithfully,

Fornovo Gas Srl Ferdinando Bauzone Chief Executive Officer